-10-17-03 05-26-	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and rademark office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	<u></u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other_Notice of Satisfaction of Security Agreement Execution Date: 9/x/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:LRP Publications, Inc., Potomac Systems, Internal and The Dartnell Corporation Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2004817
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susaw Lake	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: KING \$ SPALDING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_3\\ 5.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 PEACHThee ST	8. Deposit account number:
City: ATLANTA State: GA Zip: 30303	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. SUSAN LAKE Nome of Person Pinning	Lake oct 15, 2003
Total number of pages including cover	
Mail accuments to be recorded with m Commissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, E	idemarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0323

CONTINUATION OF COVER SHEET FOR TRADEMARKS

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent (Conveying Party)

And

LRP PUBLICATIONS, POTOMAC SYSTEMS, INC. AND THE DARTNELL CORPORATION (Receiving Parties)

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBERS

75/799351

75/648154

75/648150

75/648153

75/648152

75/648151

75/461015

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

1,343,556

2,247,192

1,442,040

1,970,673

1,428,893

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0324

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 1998 by and among LRP PUBLICATIONS, INC. ("LRP"), AXON/CRR PUBLISHING, INC. ("CRR"), AXON MAGAZINE GROUP L.P. ("LRP Magazine Group" and, together with LRP and CRR, the "Borrower Grantors"), THE DARTNELL CORPORATION ("Dartnell"), POTOMAC SYSTEMS, INC. ("Potomac" and, together with each additional Subsidiary who is joined thereto and Dartnell, the "Subsidiary Grantors", and collectively with the Borrower Grantors, the "Grantors"), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto).

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Jos Mara Title: Oriente

COUNTY OF Medicion

This 25 th day of September, 2003, personally came before me,	St Door
Notary Public for said County and State, Jue Aynath, who, I	
duly sworn, says that he/she is Director of WACHOV	IA BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority	
And the said <u>Director</u> acknowledged the said writing to be	
deed of said banking association.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the day of September, 2003.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-28-2004

RECORDED: 10/17/2003

2182760.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0325